GRANTED BY COMMON COUNCIL -

CLASS "A" LIQUOR AND MALT - NEW
EFFECTIVE MAY 3, 2005
MOHAMMAD F NAZER, AGT

FOUR GEMS, LLC

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

EFFECTIVE MAY 3, 2005

DEWAYNE KENNEDY
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO
GRACE SMITH, AGT

S & S BEER & LIQUOR STORE,
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

LLC

CLASS "A"

EFFECTIVE MAY 11, 2005

GEORGE C KUSAK
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO
EFFECTIVE

MAY 14, 2005

HARBHAJAN SINGH, AGENT
HOPKINS LIQUOR & FOOD MART,
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

LLC

JAMES M CLEMENS, AGENT
C & J FOODS, LLC

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

SHERESE D HILDENBRAND, AGT
HILL & COMPANY, INC
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO
EFFECTIVE MAY 16, 2005
INTISAR HASAN, AGT

CITIZEN, INC

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

EFFECTIVE MAY 19, 2005
RAEDA KAID, AGT

SPIRITS ON 76TH, INC

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

MAY 3, 2005

THRU

DISTRICT 06

MAY 2,

File # 041685

2006

0001909

2305 N HOLTON ST

THRU MAY

DISTRICT 15
2816 W FOND DU

DISTRICT 07
3200 N 27TH ST

LIQUOR AND MALT - RENEWAL

THRU MAY

DISTRICT 15
2500 N 35TH ST

THRU MAY

DISTRICT 06
1646 W HOPKINS

DISTRICT 02
7550 W PERKINS

DISTRICT 09

8608 N 107TH ST

THRU MAY

DISTRICT 08

2, 2006
0001812
LAC AV

0001944

10, 2006

0001933
13, 2006
0001923

ST

0001931
PL

0001940

15, 2006

0001936

2717 W LINCOLN AV

THRU MAY

DISTRICT 02
5665 N 76TH ST

18, 2006

0001934



File # 041685

EFFECTIVE MAY 25, 2005 THRU MAY 24, 2006

ADEL H ZEID, AGT DISTRICT 06 0001926

NEW VILLAGE, LLC 3455 N DR M L KING, JR DR

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

EFFECTIVE MAY 26, 2005 THRU MAY 25, 2006

EDWARD J SENGER, AGENT DISTRICT 06 0001941

OUTPOST NATURAL FOODS COOPERATIVE 100 E CAPITOL DR

EFFECTIVE JUNE 3, 2005 THRU JUNE 2, 2006

GRACE SMITH DISTRICT 07 0001943
3200 N 27TH ST

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

CLASS "A" LIQUOR AND MALT - TRANSFER

EFFECTIVE MAY 3, 2005 THRU OCTOBER 13, 2005

JAMES A KOSTUSAK, AGT DISTRICT 11 0001938

SWATI, LLC 3107 S 92ND ST

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

CLASS "A" MALT - RENEWAL

EFFECTIVE MAY 13, 2005 THRU MAY 12, 2006

JAMES L SCHUTZ, AGENT DISTRICT 04 0004482

OPEN PANTRY FOOD MARTS OF WI, INC 824 N 16TH ST

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

EFFECTIVE MAY 14, 2005 THRU MAY 13, 2006

AKBAR ALI MANJEE, AGENT DISTRICT 10 0004464

AKU CORPORATION 5602 W BURLEIGH ST

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

EFFECTIVE MAY 16, 2005 THRU MAY 15, 2006

NEDAL K ASSAD DISTRICT 13 0004466
2441 S 18TH ST

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

EFFECTIVE MAY 17, 2005 THRU MAY 16, 2006

PARAMJIT SINGH DISTRICT 12 0004497
1001 W LINCOLN AV

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO



EFFECTIVE MAY 19,
MOHAMMAD B ABDELLATIF
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO
EFFECTIVE MAY 25,
ALA T MAHMOUD

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO
JASVIR KAUR LAL KALST
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO
EFFECTIVE MAY 30,

SAMIH MUSAITIF, AGT

2005

2005

2005

PRIDE GROCERIES OF MILWAUKEE,

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

AUTO WRECKER - RENEWAL
EFFECTIVE MAY 1,

DEVERA BUCHANAN, AGT
ESPERANZA UNIDA, INC

ANGELA CURRO, AGT

KINNICKINNIC AUTO SALVAGE,

CLASS "B" FERMENTED MALT BEVERAGE

EFFECTIVE MAY 19,

KENNETH A HORIHAN, AGT

2005

INC

2005

ST MARGARET MARY CONGREGATION

EFFECTIVE MAY 25,

GEORGE A WAGNER, AGT

ST CATHERINE CONGREGATION

CLASS "B" TAVERN - NEW

EFFECTIVE MAY 3,
LYDIA D CHICOINE, AGT
LYDIA & ASSOCIATES, INC
INSTRUMENTAL MUSIC

2005

2005

THRU

THRU MAY 18, 2006
DISTRICT 04 0004459
1556 N 33RD ST

THRU MAY 24, 2006
DISTRICT 15 0004462
3801 W NORTH AV

DISTRICT 15 0004468
1433 W NORTH AV

THRU MAY 29, 2006
DISTRICT 15 0004467
2101 W BROWN ST

THRU APRIL 30, 2007
DISTRICT 12 0000375
1329 W NATIONAL AV
DISTRICT 14 0000380

2003 S KINNICKINNIC AV

- RENEWAL
THRU MAY 18, 2006
DISTRICT 05 0000783
3930 N 92ND ST

MAY 24, 2006
DISTRICT 10 0000781
2647 N 51ST ST
THRU MAY 2, 2006
DISTRICT 03 0010496

2336 N FARWELL AV

File # 041685



JOHN E KASPRZYK

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES
AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES
POOL TABLES

JEROME M COHEN, AGT
MAJOR GOOLSBY'S, INC
CABARET/NITE CLUB

DEAN M CANNESTRA, AGT
LIBIAMO, LTD

TAVERN DANCE
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

BARBARA A MOSEY, AGENT
GOURMET TO GO, LLC

RICARDO REGALADO, AGT
LA RAZA SPORTS BAR CORPORATION

DIANE ASSIMAKOPOULOS, AGT
YANNI'S, LLC
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

MATTHEW V BURKERT, AGT

BCW PARTNERS, LLC

AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES
RECORD SPIN
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

POOL TABLES

JOHN A VASSALLO, AGT
MO'S ASIA MKE, LLC
TAVERN DANCE

THOMAS J STEINBRENNER &
FRANCES A STEINBRENNER
AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES
RECORD SPIN

CLASS "B" TAVERN - RENEWAL

EFFECTIVE MAY 11, 2005
NICHOLAS J WEMBER, AGENT

RED DOOR PRODUCTIONS, LLC
AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

DISTRICT 14 0010559
3279 S 9TH ST

DISTRICT 04 0010580
100 N HARBOR DR

DISTRICT 03 0010593
221 W GALENA ST

DISTRICT 04 0010604
241 N BROADWAY

DISTRICT 12 0010628

854 W WINDLAKE AV

DISTRICT 04 0010634
540 E MASON ST

DISTRICT 12 0010645
814 S 2ND ST

DISTRICT 04 0010735

811 N JEFFERSON ST

DISTRICT 14 0010627

3158 S HOWELL AV

THRU MAY 10, 2006

DISTRICT 03
1732 E NORTH AV

0010546

File # 041685



JOHN M BERGESON, AGT

MC GILLYCUDDY'S, INC
AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES
TAVERN DANCE

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

POOL TABLES

KOSTAS P DEMOPOULOS, AGT
THE ATHENIAN'S RESTAURANT, INC

ANDREA M SHAFTON

AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO
POOL TABLES

THOMAS D SCHNEIDER

AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES
POOL TABLES
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES
EFFECTIVE MAY 13, 2005
JOHN D WILLIAMS, AGT

EAST TOWN ASSOCIATION, INC
TAVERN DANCE

CHRISTINE M EHRKE, AGT
SODEXHO MANAGEMENT, INC

WILLIAM I JENKINS, III, AGENT
BAR ONE INC

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

RECORD SPIN

LEE XIONG, AGENT

ASIAN MOON, LLC
CABARET/NITE CLUB
AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES
BILLIARD HALL

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

POOL TABLES
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

JAMES R TICKNER, AGENT

THE GYM, LLC

AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

POOL TABLES
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

DISTRICT 03 0010576
134 E JUNEAU AV
DISTRICT 03 0010599

2239 N PROSPECT AV

DISTRICT 03 0010616
2311 N MURRAY AV
DISTRICT 12 0010640

2689 S 13TH ST

THRU MAY 12, 2006

DISTRICT 04 0010539
840 N JEFFERSON ST

DISTRICT 04 0010552
800 W WELLS ST

DISTRICT 03 0010563
1806 E NORTH AV

DISTRICT 08 0010564

3419 W FOREST HOME AV

DISTRICT 14
3173 S 13TH ST

0010589

File # 041685



GERTY H PURIFOY

TAVERN DANCE

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

POOL TABLES
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES
AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES

MICHAEL TSIRLIN
TAVERN DANCE
THOMAS J STEINBRENNER

AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES
RECORD SPIN
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

RUSSELL R DAVIS, AGENT
CAFE VECCHIO MONDO, INC
TAVERN DANCE

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

WILLIAM M WARDLOW, AGT
FLUID, INC
CABARET/NITE CLUB
VIDEO GAME CENTER
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

FRED R ZIRZOW, AGENT

FRZ, INC

TAVERN DANCE

VIDEO GAME CENTER
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

OMAR L SHAIKH, AGT
SAKE, INC
RECORD SPIN

EFFECTIVE MAY 14, 2005

MILEY HOWARD

TAVERN DANCE

POOL TABLES

AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

KENNETH A KAPKE, JR

AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

POOL TABLES
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

File # 041685

DISTRICT 06 0010594
2053 N DR M L KING, JR DR

DISTRICT 01 0010610
4126 N TEUTONIA AV

DISTRICT 14 0010626
3158 S HOWELL AV
DISTRICT 04 0010630

1137 N OLD WORLD THIRD ST

DISTRICT 12 0010615
819 S 2ND ST

DISTRICT 11 0010714
5121 W HOWARD AV
DISTRICT 04 0010767

714 N MILWAUKEE ST

THRU MAY 13, 2006
DISTRICT 06 0010556
508 W CENTER ST

DISTRICT 08 0010605

2204 W FOREST HOME AV



ANANT PHOUNGPHOL, AGENT
PACIFIC RIM, INC

JON R IWEN, AGENT

THE JJL IWEN CORP, INC
AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES
TAVERN DANCE
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

ROSEMARY LATTER, AGENT

MAMA DEMARINIS ORIG RECIPES, INC
LUL I OSMAN, AGENT

LULA'S CAFE, LLC

JACK J MC MANUS, AGT
CHANCERY OF MILWAUKEE, INC
AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

RECORD SPIN

JACK J MC MANUS, AGT
CHANCERY REST OF DOWNER AVE,
AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES

INC

JOHN R DAVIES,
J D WORLD, INC
CABARET/NITE CLUB

AGENT

EUGENE MOY

AMY S COOPER, AGT

AMY COOPER, LLC

AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES
INSTRUMENTAL MUSIC
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

POOL TABLES
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES
EFFECTIVE MAY 16, 2005
GIROLAMA MEGNA, AGENT

MIMMA'S CAFE, INC

TATSUYA GOTO, AGT
IZUMI'S RESTAURANT, INC
GUILLERMO LOPEZ

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO
POOL TABLES
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

File # 041685

DISTRICT 04 0010606
830 N OLD WORLD THIRD ST

DISTRICT 11 0010609
3872 S 92ND ST
DISTRICT 14 0010633

2457 S WENTWORTH AV

DISTRICT 03
2921 N OAKLAND AV

0010662

DISTRICT 13 0010668
4624 S 27TH ST

DISTRICT 03 0010671
2575 N DOWNER AV
DISTRICT 03 0010678
615 E BRADY ST

DISTRICT 10 0010686

6024 W BLUEMOUND RD

DISTRICT 10 0010695
5501 W VLIET ST

THRU MAY 15, 2006
DISTRICT 03 0010542

1301 07 E BRADY ST

DISTRICT 03 0010551
2150 N PROSPECT AV

DISTRICT 12
1501 W SCOTT ST

0010639



EFFECTIVE MAY 17, 2005
RUBEN HERRERA, AGT

TAQUERIA JALISCO, INC
AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES
INSTRUMENTAL MUSIC
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

FREDDIE L SANDERS, AGT
SANDERS SUPERBOWL, INC
AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES
BOWLING ALLEYS

POOL TABLES
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES
RECORD SPIN
EFFECTIVE MAY 19, 2005
ROBERT C SCHMIDT, JR, AGT
LOUISE'S, INC

BRENT T ROCK

VIDEO GAME CENTER

BILLIARD HALL

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

POOL TABLES
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

HECTOR JIMENEZ, AGENT
MAYA, INC

HARRY J MARR, AGT
HARLIM, INC
TAVERN DANCE

THERESA A TUCKER, AGT

L AND T, INC

AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES
TAVERN DANCE
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

BARBARA J ACKER

AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES
POOL TABLES
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES
TAVERN DANCE

IRENE RAGSDALE

AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES
TAVERN DANCE

POOL TABLES
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

File # 041685

THRU MAY 16, 2006
DISTRICT 03 0010562
2207 E NORTH AV

DISTRICT 15 0010578
3827 W VLIET ST

THRU MAY 18, 2006
DISTRICT 04 0010577

801 N JEFFERSON ST

DISTRICT 05 0010582
10433 W APPLETON AV

DISTRICT 12 0010585
815 S 5TH ST
DISTRICT 12 0010588

135 E NATIONAL AV

DISTRICT 01 0010591

4923 W VILLARD AV

DISTRICT 08 0010598
2501 W ROGERS ST
DISTRICT 15 0010621

1323 W GALENA ST



SABAH LIDDAWYEH, AGT
V & V PARTNERS, LLC

THOMAS A GROTELUESCHEN, AGT
HOWLING YAM, INC

AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES
TAVERN DANCE

BILLIARD HALL

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

POOL TABLES
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

THOMAS N HOWELL, AGT
BAR TWO, LLC
INSTRUMENTAL MUSIC
RECORD SPIN
EFFECTIVE MAY 25, 2005
BERNARD E SCHETTLE, AGT
BUTCH'S COMPANY, INC

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

JEAN BRITTON AND

MARY GREENLEE

AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES
TAVERN DANCE

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

POOL TABLES
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

HARISH MEHTA

VIDEO GAME CENTER
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

POOL TABLES

RECORD SPIN
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

FREDDIE J JONES

AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES
TAVERN DANCE

POOL TABLES
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

CHARLES L JOLY, AGENT

1815 EAST KENILWORTH PLACE CORP
AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

POOL TABLES

PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

DISTRICT 04 0010687
850 N PLANKINTON AV

DISTRICT 14 0010722
2501 S SUPERIOR ST

DISTRICT 04 0010751
217 N BROADWAY

THRU MAY 24, 2006
DISTRICT 04 0010561

800 N PLANKINTON AV

DISTRICT 06 0010567
3716 N DR M L KING, JR DR

DISTRICT 10 0010600
7284 W APPLETON AV

DISTRICT 06 0010618
3408 N PORT WASHINGTON AV

DISTRICT 03 0010619
1815 E KENILWORTH PL

File # 041685



VICTORIA MC FARLAND

AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES
POOL TABLES
RECORD SPIN
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

BRIAN A BERNIER, AGT
MUG CLUB, INC
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO
CABARET/NITE CLUB

MICHAEL C KOZAK, AGT
TEN THIRTY, INC
CABARET/NITE CLUB
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO
EFFECTIVE MAY 27, 2005
JOSE E LOPEZ, AGENT

J & L WINNER'S CIRCLE,
TAVERN DANCE
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO
POOL TABLES
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES
AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES

INC

EFFECTIVE MAY 30, 2005

ANTHONY F DE PALMA
CABARET/NITE CLUB
AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

CABARET/NITE CLUB - NEW

EFFECTIVE MAY 19, 2005
HARRY J MARR, AGT

HARLIM, INC

TAVERN DANCE - NEW

EFFECTIVE MAY 3, 2005

JOSEPH A MEGNA, AGENT
ANTON & MEGNA, LLC

DRIVER PUBLIC PASSENGER VEHICLE -
EFFECTIVE

MAY 3, 2005

CAROLYN L MALLETT

File # 041685

DISTRICT 15 0010622
1376 W WRIGHT ST
DISTRICT 04 0010650

1110 N OLD WORLD THIRD ST

DISTRICT 04 0010667
730 N OLD WORLD THIRD ST

THRU MAY 26, 2006
DISTRICT 08 0010574
3800 W BURNHAM ST

THRU MAY 29, 2006
DISTRICT 03 0010614

1854 E KENILWORTH PL

THRU MAY 18, 2006

DISTRICT 12 0001162
135 E NATIONAL AV

THRU APRIL 14, 2006

DISTRICT 03 0004947
1323 E BRADY ST

NEW

THRU OCTOBER 31, 2007

DISTRICT 99 0017144

4524 S 13TH ST

10



DRIVER PUBLIC PASSENGER VEHICLE -

EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 1, 2004

BEAUTY M WADLINGTON

HOME IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTOR - NEW

EFFECTIVE MARCH 1, 2005

WALDEMAR K JOZWIAK
BENITO F PEREYRA, AGT
PORRA CONSTRUCTION, INC
INSTRUMENTAL MUSIC - NEW
EFFECTIVE

MAY 3, 2005

DIANE ASSIMAKOPOULOS, AGT
YANNI'S, LLC

EFFECTIVE MAY 3, 2005
GIROLAMA MEGNA, AGENT
MIMMA'S CAFE, INC

JUNK COLLECTOR (TRUCK) - NEW

EFFECTIVE MAY 1, 2004

AKRAM M DIAB, AGT
ALLSTAR TOWING, LLC

DARNELL MUNGON

JORGE U SEGURA

LUXURY LIMOUSINE - RENEWAL
EFFECTIVE MAY 1, 2005
ABDALLAH A BADER

ABDALLAH A BADER &
JAMAL M MASOUD

RENEWAL
THRU OCTOBER 31, 2006

DISTRICT 99
4524 S 13TH ST

0017163

THRU FEBRUARY 28, 2007

DISTRICT 15 0007307
2367 S 12TH ST

DISTRICT 12 0007397
713 W MAPLE ST

THRU MAY 2, 2006
DISTRICT 04 0000674
540 E MASON ST

THRU MAY 15, 2006
DISTRICT 03 0000650

1301 07 E BRADY ST

THRU APRIL 30, 2006
DISTRICT 10 0000387
5424 W STATE ST

DISTRICT 07 0000390

3613 15 W BURLEIGH ST

DISTRICT 08 0000391
1000 S 33RD ST

THRU APRIL 30, 2007

DISTRICT 99 0001444
2171 S 107TH ST

DISTRICT 99 0001445

2171 s 107TH ST

11

File # 041685



ABDALLAH A BADER &

JAMAL M MASOUD

LOADING ZONE - NEW

EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 1, 2004

GARY TAXMAN, AGT

PLEASANT TERRACE APARTMENTS, LLC
MARGARET MINNIEFIELD, AGT
CHERRYLAND CHILD CARE CENTER, INC

SALLIE K THOMAS

ROBERT DETORO

DONALD G DOMINE, AGT
LONGVIEW FIBRE CO

EARL C GOOLSBY &
MARION L GRAVES

DISTRICT 99
2171 s 107TH ST

0001446

THRU NOVEMBER 30, 2006
DISTRICT 03 0000543
1027 E PLEASANT ST
DISTRICT 07 0000582
2967 N 45TH ST

DISTRICT 07 0000602
4031 N 38TH ST

DISTRICT 04 0000603
316 N MILWAUKEE ST
DISTRICT 06 0000605
3832 N 3RD ST

DISTRICT 06 0000606

3514 N PORT WASHINGTON AV

KIMBERLY J HUBBARD, AGT DISTRICT 07 0000607

BESSIES, INC 4335 N 35TH ST

NORA J PATRIE, AGT DISTRICT 04 0000608

757 N WATER PROPERTY, LLC 126 E MASON ST

LOADING ZONE (NON-PROFIT ORGANIZATION) - RENEWAL

WILLIE M MORGAN, AGT DISTRICT 06 0001917

E M JONES DAY CARE CENTER, INC 3951 N 20TH ST

LOADING ZONE (DISABLED) - NEW

GLENNIE CAIN DISTRICT 07 0001242
3284 N 29TH ST

WALTER SCOTTY, SR DISTRICT 13 0001249
2224 S 17TH ST

LOADING ZONE (DISABLED) - RENEWAL

MELVIN JOHNSON DISTRICT 15 0001250

2153 N 40TH ST

12
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LOADING ZONE

ROGER J LEVIN, AGT
625 MILWAUKEE, LLC

DEBORAH BOYD

ROBERT DETORO

TAXICAB FRANCHISE - NEW
EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 1,

ANTON D PERERA

SECONDHAND MOTOR VEHICLE DEALER -

EFFECTIVE APRIL 1,

ARTHUR BANKS, AGT
A & B AUTO, INC

24 HOUR ESTABLISHMENT - NEW

EFFECTIVE MAY 1,
ROBERT B PYLES

TAKEYLA D TYSON, AGENT
MVP PIZZA, INC

KAVITA S KHULLAR, AGT
7141 LLC

24 HOUR ESTABLISHMENT - RENEWAL

BETTY GARCZYNSKI, AGENT
DENNY'S, INC.

DON EATON, AGT
TACO BELL OF AMERICA INC

WAQAR HUSSAIN, AGENT
W & L PETROLEUM, LLC

MADAN LAL &
MADAN POPLI

(OVER 30 FEET)

- NEW

DISTRICT 04 0000254
623 N MILWAUKEE ST

DISTRICT 02 0000255
5190 N 69TH ST
DISTRICT 04 0000256

316 N MILWAUKEE ST

THRU NOVEMBER 30, 2005

DISTRICT 99 0003344
9241 B N 75TH ST

NEW
THRU MARCH 31, 2006
DISTRICT 07 0001381

4711 N HOPKINS ST

THRU APRIL 30, 2006

DISTRICT 07 0000367
5025 W HAMPTON AV

DISTRICT 04 0000438
719 W WISCONSIN AV

DISTRICT 09 0000474
7605 W GOOD HOPE RD

DISTRICT 13 0000375
4925 S HOWELL AV
DISTRICT 11 0000464
3821 S 27TH ST

DISTRICT 12 0000481

1401 w MITCHELL ST

DISTRICT 15 0000482
1341 W CENTER ST

13
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CLASS "A" LIQUOR AND MALT - NEW

EFFECTIVE MAY 3, 2005 THRU MAY 2, 2006

DEWAYNE KENNEDY DISTRICT 15 0001812
2816 W FOND DU LAC AV

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

MOHAMMAD F NAZER, AGT DISTRICT 06 0001909

FOUR GEMS, LLC 2305 N HOLTON ST

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

GRACE SMITH, AGT DISTRICT 07 0001944

S & S BEER & LIQUOR STORE, LLC 3200 N 27TH ST

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

CLASS "A" LIQUOR AND MALT - RENEWAL

EFFECTIVE JUNE 3, 2005 THRU JUNE 2, 2006

GRACE SMITH DISTRICT 07 0001943
3200 N 27TH ST

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

CLASS "A" MALT - RENEWAL

EFFECTIVE MAY 25, 2005 THRU MAY 24, 2006

ALA T MAHMOUD DISTRICT 15 0004462
3801 W NORTH AV

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

CLASS "B" MANAGER - NEW

EFFECTIVE MAY 3, 2005 THRU JUNE 30, 2005

RICHARD S SCHAEFER DISTRICT 04 0001820

618 N BROADWAY
CLASS "B" TAVERN - NEW

EFFECTIVE MAY 3, 2005 THRU MAY 2, 2006
LYDIA D CHICOINE, AGT DISTRICT 03 0010496
LYDIA & ASSOCIATES, INC 2336 N FARWELL AV

INSTRUMENTAL MUSIC

JOHN E KASPRZYK DISTRICT 14 0010559
3279 S 9TH ST

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES

POOL TABLES

JOSE A CERVANTES DISTRICT 12 0010575
600 W MAPLE ST

14
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POOL TABLES
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

JEROME M COHEN, AGT
MAJOR GOOLSBY'S, INC
CABARET/NITE CLUB

DEAN M CANNESTRA, AGT
LIBIAMO, LTD

TAVERN DANCE
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

ROBERTO OLMOS, AGENT
OLMOS, LLC

POOL TABLES

TAVERN DANCE
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

BARBARA A MOSEY, AGENT
GOURMET TO GO, LLC

RICARDO REGALADO, AGT

LA RAZA SPORTS BAR CORPORATION
AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES
POOL TABLES

PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

DIANE ASSIMAKOPOULOS, AGT
YANNI'S, LLC
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

MATTHEW V BURKERT, AGT

BCW PARTNERS, LLC

AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES
RECORD SPIN
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

POOL TABLES

JOHN A VASSALLO, AGT
MO'S ASIA MKE, LLC
TAVERN DANCE

THOMAS J STEINBRENNER &
FRANCES A STEINBRENNER
AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES
RECORD SPIN

CLASS "B" TAVERN - RENEWAL
EFFECTIVE MAY 11, 2005

KOSTAS P DEMOPOULOS, AGT
THE ATHENIAN'S RESTAURANT, INC

THOMAS D SCHNEIDER

DISTRICT 04 0010580
100 N HARBOR DR
DISTRICT 03 0010593
221 W GALENA ST
DISTRICT 12 0010603

1551 53 W LINCOLN AV

DISTRICT 04 0010604
241 N BROADWAY
DISTRICT 12 0010628

854 W WINDLAKE AV

DISTRICT 04 0010634
540 E MASON ST

DISTRICT 12 0010645
814 S 2ND ST

DISTRICT 04 0010735

811 N JEFFERSON ST

DISTRICT 14
3158 S HOWELL AV

0010627

THRU MAY 10, 2006

DISTRICT 03 0010599
2239 N PROSPECT AV

DISTRICT 12 0010640
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AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES
POOL TABLES
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES
EFFECTIVE MAY 13, 2005
LEE XIONG, AGENT

ASIAN MOON, LLC

CABARET/NITE CLUB

AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES
BILLIARD HALL

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

POOL TABLES

PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

GERTY H PURIFOY

TAVERN DANCE

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

POOL TABLES
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES
AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES

PEGGY J MAGISTER

THOMAS J STEINBRENNER

AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES
RECORD SPIN
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

RUSSELL R DAVIS, AGENT
CAFE VECCHIO MONDO, INC
TAVERN DANCE

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

FRED R ZIRZOW, AGENT
FRZ, INC

TAVERN DANCE

VVIDEO GAME CENTE

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

EFFECTIVE MAY 14, 2005

MILEY HOWARD

TAVERN DANCE

POOL TABLES

AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

AMY S COOPER, AGT
AMY COOPER, LLC

File # 041685

2689 S 13TH ST

THRU MAY 12, 2006

DISTRICT 08 0010564
3419 W FOREST HOME AV

DISTRICT 06 0010594
2053 N DR M L KING, JR DR

DISTRICT 12 0010607
839 S 2ND ST

DISTRICT 14 0010626
3158 S HOWELL AV
DISTRICT 04 0010630

1137 N OLD WORLD THIRD ST

DISTRICT 11 0010714
5121 W HOWARD AV

THRU MAY 13, 2006

DISTRICT 06 0010556
508 W CENTER ST

DISTRICT 10 0010695

5501 W VLIET ST

16



AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES
INSTRUMENTAL MUSIC
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

POOL TABLES
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

EFFECTIVE MAY 16, 2005
GIROLAMA MEGNA, AGENT

MIMMA'S CAFE, INC

TATSUYA GOTO, AGT

IZUMI'S RESTAURANT, INC
EFFECTIVE MAY 19, 2005

IRENE RAGSDALE

AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES
TAVERN DANCE

POOL TABLES
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES
EFFECTIVE

MAY 25, 2005

FREDDIE J JONES

AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES
TAVERN DANCE

POOL TABLES
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

CHARLES L JOLY, AGENT

1815 EAST KENILWORTH PLACE CORP
AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

POOL TABLES

PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

VICTORIA MC FARLAND

AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES
POOL TABLES
RECORD SPIN
PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

MICHAEL C KOZAK, AGT
TEN THIRTY, INC
CABARET/NITE CLUB
CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

EFFECTIVE MAY 30, 2005

File # 041685

THRU MAY 15, 2006
DISTRICT 03 0010542
1301 07 E BRADY ST
DISTRICT 03 0010551
2150 N PROSPECT AV

THRU MAY 18, 2006
DISTRICT 15 0010621
1323 W GALENA ST

THRU MAY 24, 2006
DISTRICT 06 0010618

3408 N PORT WASHINGTON AV

DISTRICT 03 0010619
1815 E KENILWORTH PL

DISTRICT 15 0010622
1376 W WRIGHT ST
DISTRICT 04 0010667

730 N OLD WORLD THIRD ST

THRU MAY 29, 2006

17
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ANTHONY F DE PALMA DISTRICT 03 0010614
1854 E KENILWORTH PL

CABARET/NITE CLUB

AMUSEMENT MACHINE PREMISES

CIGARETTE & TOBACCO

PHONOGRAPH/JUKEBOX PREMISES

CABARET/NITE CLUB - NEW

EFFECTIVE MAY 19, 2005 THRU MAY 18, 2006
HARRY J MARR, AGT DISTRICT 12 0001162
HARLIM, INC 135 E NATIONAL AV

TAVERN DANCE - NEW

EFFECTIVE MAY 3, 2005 THRU APRIL 14, 2006
JOSEPH A MEGNA, AGENT DISTRICT 03 0004947
ANTON & MEGNA, LLC 1323 E BRADY ST

HOME IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTOR - NEW
EFFECTIVE MARCH 1, 2005 THRU FEBRUARY 28, 2007

WALDEMAR K JOZWIAK DISTRICT 15 0007307
2367 S 12TH ST

BENITO F PEREYRA, AGT DISTRICT 12 0007397
PORRA CONSTRUCTION, INC 713 W MAPLE ST

INSTRUMENTAL MUSIC - NEW

EFFECTIVE MAY 3, 2005 THRU MAY 15, 2006
GIROLAMA MEGNA, AGENT DISTRICT 03 0000650
MIMMA'S CAFE, INC 1301 07 E BRADY ST

TAXICAB FRANCHISE - NEW
EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 1, 2003 THRU NOVEMBER 30, 2005

ANTON D PERERA DISTRICT 99 0003344
9241 B N 75TH ST

COHEN, Jerome M., Agent for “Major Goolsby’s, Inc.”, Class “B” Tavern and Tavern Amusement
(Cabaret/Nite Club) applications, and temporary extension of the Class “B” premises to include the
summerfest grounds at 200 N. Harbor Drive for “Major Goolsby’s” at 100 N. Harbor Drive.

12 EGALADO, Ricardo, Agent for “L.a Raza Sports Bar Corporation”, request for the
permanent extension of the Class “B” premises to include a patio behind the tavern and

18
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adjacent to the parking lot for “La Raza Sports Bar / Restaurant” at 854 W. Windlake
Avenue.

04 BRIESATH, Donnis L., Agent for “James Bean Express, LLC”, Request for
the permanent extension of the Class “B” premises to include the fenced

outdoor area immediately behind the current premises for “The Guitar Bar”
at 1139 N. Water St.

12 ANTON, Joanne A., Request for the permanent extension of the Class “B”
Tavern premises to include the adjacent, connected building to the north of
the current premises with the address of 732 S. 5th St (first floor, basement
and rooftop patio), for “La Perla” at 734 S. 5tk St.

12 SANCHEZ, Jose A., Agent for “Rosa and Jose, LLC”, Request for the
permanent extension of the Class “B” premises to include a patio in front
of the premises for “Mi Perla Tapatia” at 2222 S. 13th St.

03 JOHNSON, Gary R., Agent for “G-Daddy’s Inc.”, Request for the temporary
extension of the Class “B” premises for “G-Daddy’s BBC” at 2012-24 E.
North Avenue to include the sidewalk and street at the front and side of the
premises on May 20, 2005 from 4:00 P.M. to 12:00 A.M. for “UWM Alumni
Rock the Block”.

03 KLINGER, Glen F., Request for the temporary extension of the Class “B”
premises for
“Klinger’s East” at 920 E. Locust Street to include the sidewalk at the front
of the premises on June 12, 2005 from 11:00 A.M. to 8:00 P.M. for “Locust
Street Festival of Music and Art”.

03 KRISH, Joshua J., Agent for “Signature Dining, LLC”, Request for the
temporary extension of the Class “B” premises for “Lava” at 2028 E. North
Avenue to include the sidewalk and street at the front of the premises on
May 20, 2005 from 4:00 P.M. to 12:00 A.M. for “UWM Rock the Block
Party”.

03 LINNEMAN, James A., Agent for “Linnco, Inc.”, Request for the temporary
extension of the Class “B” premises for “Linneman’s Riverwest Inn” at 1001
E. Locust Street to include the sidewalk at the front and side of the
premises on June 12, 2005 from 11:00 A.M. to 8:00 P.M. for “Locust Street
Festival of Music and Art”.

03 SIDOFF, Cynthia L., Agent for “Hooligan’s Super Irish Deli & Bar, Inc.”,
Request for the temporary extension of the Class “B” premises for
“Hooligan’s” at 2017 E. North Avenue to include the sidewalk and street at
the front and side of the premises on May 20, 2005 from 4:00 P.M. to
12:00 A.M. for “UWM Rock the Block Party”.
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WOLBERSEN, Peter H., Agent for “The Tracks of Milwaukee, Inc.”, Request
for the temporary extension of the Class “B” premises for “The Tracks
Tavern and Grille” at 1020 E. Locust Street to include the sidewalk and the
street at the front of the premises on June 12, 2005 from 11:00 A.M. to
8:00 P.M. for “Locust Street Festival of Music and Art”.

ZANOW, Jean A., Request for the temporary extension of the Class “B”
premises for

“Riverwest Commons” at 815 E. Locust Street to include the sidewalk at
the front of the premises on June 12, 2005 from 11:00 A.M. to 8:00 P.M.
for “Locust Street Festival of Music and Art”.

MICKEY, Debra L., Request for the temporary extension of the Class “B”
premises for

“Mamie’s” at 3300 W. National Avenue to include the parking lot at the side
of the premises and the yard at the rear of the premises on June 18, 2005
from 10:00 A.M. to 8:00 P.M. for “Mamie’s Annual Sports Raffle and Corn
Roast”.

MICKEY, Debra L., Request for the temporary extension of the Class “B”
premises for

“Mamie’s” at 3300 W. National Avenue to include the parking lot at the side
of the premises and the yard at the rear of the premises on August 6, 2005
from 10:00 A.M. to 8:00 P.M. for “Mamie’s 24th Anniversary Party & Pig
Roast”.

ESCOBAR, Valdemar R., Agent for “Fiesta Garibaldi on Bluemound, LLC”,
Request for the temporary extension of the Class “B” premises for “Fiesta
Garibaldi” at 5108 W. Bluemound Road to include the sidewalk and
parking lot at the front, rear and side of the premises on May 5, 2005 from
11:00 A.M. to 11:00 P.M. for “Cinco De Mayo.”

GROUSE, Gordon G., Agent for “Post #537 Corp”, Request for the
temporary extension of the Class “B” premises for “American Legion Post
#5377 at 9159 W. Beloit Road to include the parking lot at the rear and
side of the premises on August 14, 2005 from 10:00 A.M. to 6:00 P.M.

GROUSE, Gordon G., Agent for “Post #537 Corp”, Request for the
temporary extension of the Class “B” premises for “American Legion Post
#5377 at 9159 W. Beloit Road to include the parking lot at the rear and
side of the premises on September 24, 2005 from 12:00 P.M. to 6:00 P.M.

ACKER, Bradley J., Agent for “Trail Long, LLC”, Request for the temporary

extension of the Class “B” premises for “The Long Trail” at 3118 S. Chase
Avenue to include the sidewalk, parking lot and yard at the front, rear and

20
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side of the premises on June 18, 2005 from 10:00 A.M. to 10:00 P.M. for
“Anniversary Party”.

21



GRANTED BY COMMON COUNCIL - May 03, 2005

CLASS

EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1,

JACQUELINE E BROWN
LAGAIL L HURT
JACQUELYN M BUSHEY
ANDREA K FRIED
DAISY M WILSON
BRADLEY J LUX
MARTHA L HAYES
MEGAN T MILLER
RICHARD WILLIAMS
JOLENE A RITTENHOUSE
TONI M MUSSA

BRETT A RHODES
BRIAN M CHAMBERS
SHUAYEE VANG
BENJAMIN F BAZZELL
JEFFREY R WAGGONER
HEATHER N LARSON
LUIS R GODOY
GERALDINE S SCHWARTZ
VERNIL ROBY

SUSAN L POP

MEGAN A MANEMANN
KELLEY K BELL
ANGELA M NADOLNY
TIMOTHY G PARKER
TRISTA A YLONEN
ANGIE L ISABELL
AMBER L MARTIN
VANESSA L RYAN
DANIEL P GREER
JOSHUA B POWERS
MEGAN L WINES-GODSIL
LAURA J REMUS
THERAN T PFEIFFER
ERNNIE L GRAYSON

THEODORE M GALASZEWSKI

BRADLEY C MAHNKE
CHARLES D SAELENS
PHILIP V GRUNEWALD
JOHN E DROESE
CONRAD I FOTH
SCOTT W WILFERT
ANDREW C CRAWEORD
JENNIFER M KNUEPPEL
STEVEN P RAWSON
AARON A SELLERS
KEVIN L WALKER, SR
JENNIFER L RUMMEL
PATRICE A KOWALSKI
ANN C NOWAK

BARTENDER - NEW

THRU DECEMBER 31, 2006

4841 N MOHAWK AV #3
2228 N 49TH ST
2355 S WILLIAMS ST
306 N MAIN ST

6034 N SHERMAN BL
1573 N 119TH ST
3349 N PALMER ST
2004 N 53RD ST
6030 W PORT AV
4955 N 90TH ST

25907 FAIRFAX CT
807 E JUNEAU AV #19
2500 N FARWELL AV
825 N 22ND ST #102
2401 W TRIPOLI AV

21211 W TARTAN CT N165

3400 S 10TH ST
2525 S 3RD ST

7908 W GLENDALE AV
3001 N 18TH ST
6906 ST JAMES

1901 N PROSPECT AV #304

2672 s T7TH ST

520 W RIVERWOOD DR #308

6761 N 52ND ST
1825 N ASTOR ST
4754 N 22ND ST
3056 N FARWELL AV
3056 N FARWELL AV
3877 A N 21ST ST
5738 N LYDELL AV

325 E EUCLID AV
3277 N BARTLETT AV
3135 N OAKLAND AV #1
4666 A N 20TH ST
2323 s 17TH ST

3270 YALE CT

433 E LLOYD ST UPR
9030 W MONTANA AV
2184 N 70TH ST

507 E BOLIVAR AV
728 S WEST SHORE DR
1612 TENNIS LA

7046 N 43RD ST

2534 N FARWELL AV #1
3046 N 11TH ST

4338 N 71ST ST

3016 N FARWELL AV
3036 N 84TH ST

1003 S 75TH ST
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0036161
0036870
0037158
0041448
0041475
0041510
0041427
0041519
0041454
0041460
0041557
0041408
0041558
0041508
0040941
0041444
0040741
0041480
0041071
0041140
0041165
0041174
0041195
0041197
0041245
0041322
0041337
0041339
0041340
0041358
0041365
0041370
0041376
0041468
0041417
0041418
0041420
0041421
0041423
0041424
0041446
0041551
0041437
0041439
0041440
0041441
0041442
0041447
0041449
0041450



RICHARD L BOEHNEN, JR
DANIEL G MILLER
AUDREY M WISSMANN
TONI L BANKS

SHAREE C SENSE

ERIC N MEIER

ADAM J CHRISTIAN
MATTHEW A PALMER
CYNTHIA M GAGNON
DANIEL J FOLEY
GILBERTO F HERNANDEZ, SR
DAVID A VON BOHLEN
LORRAINE HOLTZ
JENNIFER L LE PINE-DE NICOLA
STANLEY A VIDMAR
CHRISTIN L MUELLER
KELLY C FLANIGAN
MATTHEW J HORSTMAN
DENISE F SEEHAWER
BRUNO VARGAS-MORALES
ERNESTO DI LUCCIA
AARON C SMITH

JOE S D'ACQUISTO, JR
JACQUELINE M WILSON
EMILY J BYRUM
ROXANNE M BOETCHER
YOUSSOUF KOMARA
RICHARD J EMERICK, JR
STEVEN L RAMTHUN
THERESA L BASHAW
TANGELA L PEELER
RITA J WINZE
CHRISTOPHER M BELL
ANNE M BRZECZKOWSKI
LA TANYA D CONNER
ROSALINDA BENITEZ TIBURCIO
KIMERLETHA L AMOS
EMMANUEL GOMEZ
STEPHEN L GILLIN
NANCY J WUCHERER
JOHN D HALE

JENNIFER L RODRIGUEZ
JERALDINE J BARK
REBECCA L FITCH
SANDRA J BAJET
HEATHER A HARPER
STACEY N SCHUSTER
CARLIE M MANNELLA
SUKHJINDER SINGH
AUBREY N BECK

SARA E SACCO

PATRICE JORDAN

LENA M WILSON-DOLPH
JULIA A HUTCHINSON
SHAWN P ANDERSON
CYNTHIA L LARSON
PHILIP A MARLOWE

4923 N 88TH ST

2066 N CAMBRIDGE AV
2141 E BROADWAY

3621 W VILLARD AV #2
3881 S 102ND ST

936 N 20TH ST #1

2250 S 74TH ST

9230 N WOODFIELD CT
2131 A N 57TH ST

233 S 2ND ST # 6

5848 W SCOTT ST

455 E RUSSELL AV
24216 KURTZ LA

6986 GLENVIEW CT W157
2142 LIVINGSTON TE
1753 WARREN AV

2577 68TH ST

1626 PROSPECT AV 1709
3674 WHITNALL AV
326 E OKLAHOMA AV
2060 s 70TH ST

2952 N PROSPECT AV
1700 1ST AV

917 N 14TH ST

917 N 14TH ST

1601 C NICHOLSON AV
3131 W MCKINLEY BL
135 BETTY LANE

1110 DOWNING DR

2406 E OKLAHOMA AV #1
2453 N 28TH ST

655 N MORAINE DR

nZnz nz

5235 N DIVERSEY BL

6756 S FENNIMORE LA W132
1312 W RESERVOIR AV

1918 S 20TH ST

2733 W CLARKE ST

2433 W NATIONAL AV

4571 S WHITNALL AV #203

810 HAWTHORNE AV

9175 N SHADY LA W172
8515 W HAYES AV

2064 S 56TH ST

2804 N GRANT BL

3642 E WHITTAKER AV
7501 W GREEN TREE RD #6

1561 KORO RD

511 UPPER GARDENS BL
2518 W WISCONSIN AV #202
3235 S 35TH ST

1109 N CASS ST #403

1350 E LOCUST ST #5009
7702 W VILLARD AV

424 E WARNIMONT AV

8600 S SPRING BROOK BL #102
1280 N 71ST ST

3818 N 37TH ST
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0041456
0041458
0041462
0041463
0041465
0041466
0041467
0041472
0041470
0041471
0041473
0041478
0041479
0041481
0041482
0041486
0041487
0041490
0041491
0041493
0041495
0041496
0041498
0041501
0041502
0041503
0041505
0041509
0041511
0041513
0041518
0041522
0041523
0041524
0041525
0041526
0041528
0041529
0041532
0041536
0041539
0041540
0041541
0041542
0041545
0041547
0041548
0041549
0041559
0041560
0041562
0041574
0041586
0041587
0041588
0041592
0041595



MARK A CHAMBERS, JR
CELESTINE A SCHULZ
NACOLE L EWERDT

JANE M MILACH

JACLYN M KINSTETTER
ERIN A LUTZ
CHRISTINE A PIWINSKI
THOMAS J LUDAN

ADAM R LA LUZERNE
ROBERT F MAURER
NICHOLAS J ZINKGRAF
GEORGE M DAHLEM
WILLIAM A JONES
CHRISTOPHER C SWENSON
DANIEL M HELMS
THERESA A WIERZBA
ERIK B GREGERSEN
ROBERT T WEISER
THOMAS O KAVENEY

4610 W STARK ST

3745 A W MICHIGAN ST
826 N CASS ST #206
7900 N CLUB CI

2611 N STOWELL AV # C
2550 EL RANCHO DR
10401 W PARKCREST CI
6537 N 83FP gsT

2340 N BREMEN ST
8001 W GREENFIELD AV
900 s 5™ ST #103
15220 M DAHLEM

3431 N BARTLETT AV
3719 S HERMAN ST

119 W MORGAN AV

4212 S 68™ gsT

1133 E PLEASANT ST
4915 N ANITA AV

1416 W KILBOURN AV

#109

CLASS "D" BARTENDER - RENEWAL

EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2004
SHELLY L KLIPPEL
MICHAEL J VALENTINE
THEORDIS TERRY

JESSICA L SCHLITZ
EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2005
JORDAN C MOELLER

ALAN A BROWN

JOSE A DE JESUS

MARK S ZAKSZEWSKI

JAKE P NOWAK

DENA L BRUENING

BAMBI L PATNODE

RASHPAL SINGH

OSCAR RODRIGUEZ VAZQUEZ
ANGIE M PITCHFORD

JASON R LAIRD

DIANE R WEAVER

MUNIR M GHANAYEM
EULINDA R SALAAM
RONALD R FRY

TANISHA KELLY

THRU DECEMBER 31, 2005

7890 N TOWN HALL ROAD RD W180
3788 N HUMBOLDT BL

5016 N 24TH ST

2710 N HUMBOLDT BL

THRU DECEMBER 31, 2006
4221 S 6TH ST #G20

2809 N HUMBOLDT BL

3038 W IONA TE

5032 S 22ND PL

14370 W ROGERS DRIVE ST

1923 S 30TH ST #B

3259 S 31ST ST

5779 S PACKARD AV #30
2011 A N PROSPECT AV #26
1421 W GRANADA ST #6
1306 W MARION AV

8535 JACKSON PARK BL

5910 TEAKWOOD DR

2945 N 4TH ST

4518 N WOODS EDGE DR W238
4060 N 39™ ST

CLASS "D" BARTENDER - NEW

EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2005
LAGAIL L HURT

GERALDINE S SCHWARTZ

ANN C NOWAK

THRU DECEMBER 31, 2006

2228 N 49TH ST

7908 W GLENDALE AV
1003 S 75TH ST
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0041601
0041605
0041606
0041608
0041611
0041613
0041615
0041267
0041483
0041569
0041581
0041583
0041625
0041632
0041637
0041638
0041640
0041645
0041646

0041403
0041457
0041492
0041538

0039868
0041567
0041568
0041300
0041464
0041474
0041476
0041497
0041504
0041506
0041512
0041552
0041556
0041579
0041643
0041652

0036870
0041071
0041450
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TONI L BANKS 3621 W VILLARD AV #2 0041463
ADAM J CHRISTIAN 2250 S 74TH ST 0041467
CYNTHIA M GAGNON 2131 A N 57TH ST 0041470
TASHA M SORENSON 1935 N OAKLAND AV #2 0041489
JACQUELINE M WILSON 917 N 14TH ST 0041501
EMILY J BYRUM 917 N 14TH ST 0041502
ROXANNE M BOETCHER 1601 C NICHOLSON AV 0041503
ANDREW C DEUSTER 174 COUNTY RD D 0041507
BRADLEY J LUX 1573 N 119TH ST 0041510
TANGELA L PEELER 2453 N 28TH ST 0041518
EMMANUEL GOMEZ 2433 W NATIONAL AV 0041529
JOHN D HALE 9175 N SHADY LA W172 0041539
JERALDINE J BARK 2064 S 56TH ST 0041541
REBECCA L FITCH 2804 N GRANT BL 0041542
PATRICE JORDAN 1350 E LOCUST ST #509 0041574
GARY R RADKE 2286 BOARDWALK AV 0041616
CASEY A STELZER 1667 A N MARSHALL ST 0041617
ELISA J PENNING 2004 N BARTLETT AV #6 0041619
TODD S HARTWIG 2777 S 63RD ST 0041620
KIMBERLY A SCHULIST 3032 N BARTLETT AV 0041623
SCOTT W ROUSH 5661 S KURTZ RD 0041624
KATHLEEN L KECK 904 E PEARSON ST #211 0041629

CLASS "D" BARTENDER - RENEWAL

EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2005 THRU DECEMBER 31, 2006

CATHERINE A GOBLET 6520 W MOLTKE AV 0039753
COLIN K HARBECKE 11334 N LAKEVIEW PL 0041389
DAVINDER D SINGH 2733 S CLEMENT AV 0041590
ERIN M HUGHES 2608 s 71ST ST 0041626
NICOLE Y EWIG 4737 W SUMAC PL 0041635
CATHY S EVANS 2457 W GARFIELD AV 0041641
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OLIN, Robert F., Agent for “Walker’s Point Perk, LLC”, Class
“B” Tavern (Service Bar Only) and Instrumental Music
applications for “La Taza” at 810 S. 5™ sSt.

DIXON, Jason R., Agent for “Ultra Mart Foods, Inc.”, Class
“A” Liquor and Malt application with change of agent for
“Pick N Save” at 5700 W. Capitol Drive.

CURRO, Antonio A., Agent for “Brew City Enterprises, LLC,”
Temporary Shows and Exhibitions Permit for “NY2LA Sports” at
1245 N. Broadway from July 15 -17, 2005.

JOHNSON, Gary R., Agent for “G-Daddy’s, Inc.”, Request for
the permanent extension of the Class “B” Tavern premises for
“G-Daddy’s BBC” at 2012-24 E. North Avenue to include a
sidewalk café on the corner of North Avenue and Farwell
Street.

KARAMPELAS, John, Agent for “Oakland Gyros, LLC”, 24 Hour
Establishment renewal application with change in plan of
operation for “Oakland Gyros” at 2867 N. Oakland Avenue.

MAGNUSON, Derek M., Tavern Dance application for “The Pub” at
2479 N. Fratney Street.

SCHARNEK, Geraldine, Agent for “J&G Foods, Inc.” Request for
the permanent extension of the Class “B” Tavern premises for
“Lex on Water” at 530 N. Water Street to include tables and
chairs in front of the premises on Water Street.

BAUMGARTNER, Wayne R., Agent for “Industrial Recyclers,
Inc.”, Junk Dealer application for “Industrial Recyclers” at
9400 N. 124" Street.

OLSON, James E., Agent for “Heiser Automotive Group”,
Secondhand Motor Vehicle Dealer application for “Heiser
Automotive Group” at 1 Brewers Way.

DHALIWAL, Pooja, Taxicab Franchise application with change of
ownership for permit #172.

STREGE, John W., Agent for “Strege, LLC”, Request for the
temporary extension of the Class “B” premises for “The Rock”
at 9316 W. Appleton Avenue to include the parking lot at the
side of the premises on May 7, 2005 from 2:00 P.M. to 8:00
P.M. for “Community Clean-up”.
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KRAUSE, Donald, Agent for “ACD Production, Inc.”, Request for
the temporary extension of the Class “B” premises for “Art
Bar” at 722 E. Burleigh Street to include the sidewalk and
the street at the front of the premises on May 26, 2005 from
4:00 P.M. to 2:00 A.M. and May 27, 2005 from 4:00 P.M. to
2:00 A.M. for “Welcome to Milwaukee - Polka Party”.

ROCK, Brent, Request for the temporary extension of the Class
“B” premises for “Mitchell’s Tavern” at 10433 W. Appleton
Avenue to include the sidewalk, street, parking lot and yard
at the front, rear, and side of the premises on May 30, 2005
from 11:00 A.M. to 6:00 P.M. for “Car Show”.

COVAULT, H. Patrick, Agent for “Harlequin Enterprises, LLC”,
Request for the temporary extension of the Class “B” premises
for “Sin Bin Sports Bar” at 3830 W. National Avenue to
include the parking lot at the rear of the premises on May
12, 2005 from 7:30 P.M. to 10:00 P.M., May 13, 2005 from 5:00
P.M. to 10:00 P.M., and May 14, 2005 from 2:00 P.M. to 8:00
P.M. for “Milwaukee Westside Harlequins RFC 30" Anniversary”.

MC FARLIN, Gene G., Request for the temporary extension of
the Class “B” premises for “Gene’s Unicorn Pub II” at 3412 W.
National Avenue to include the yard at the rear of the
premises on May 30, 2005 from 12:00 P.M. to 7:00 P.M. for
“Memorial Day”.

MC FARLIN, Gene G., Request for the temporary extension of
the Class “B” premises for “Gene’s Unicorn Pub II” at 3412 W.
National Avenue to include the yard at the rear of the
premises on July 4, 2005 from 12:00 P.M. to 7:00 P.M. for “4
of July”.

MC FARLIN, Gene G., Request for the temporary extension of
the Class “B” premises for “Gene’s Unicorn Pub II” at 3412 W.
National Avenue to include the yard at the rear of the
premises on August 19, 2005 from 12:00 P.M. to 7:00 P.M. for
“Birthday Party”.

NILSEN, Jon R., Agent for “St. Vincent Pallotti - East”,
Request for the temporary extension of the Class “B” premises
for “St. Vincent Pallotti - East” at 5424 W. Bluemound Road
to include the yard at the rear of the premises on June 5,
2005 from 10:00 A.M. to 9:00 P.M. for “Parish Family Picnic”.

BEENEN, Beverly M., Agent for “Milwaukee Out N About, Inc.”,
Request for the temporary extension of the Class “B” premises
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for “out N About” at 1407 S. 1°° Street to include the
sidewalk, parking lot, street and yard at the front, rear and
side of the premises on June 10, 2005 from 4:00 P.M. to 11:00
P.M., June 11, 2005 from 12:00 P.M. to 11:00 P.M. and June
12, 2005 from 9:00 P.M. to 11:00 P.M. for “Pridefest Parade &
Festival”.

BROYLD, Sammie J., Home Improvement Contractor application
for “Dynamic Solutions” at 3328 S. 14" Street.

POTTER, Royce A., Agent for “Rap-4 Services, LLC”, Home
Improvement Contractor application for “Rap-4 Services” at
9934 W. Grange Avenue, Hales Corners.

PETKUS, Joseph J., Home Improvement Salesperson application.
HUCK, Cameron D., Class “B” Manager application.

BARNES, Corey W., Class “D” Bartender application.
BEDNARSKI Ryan M., Class “D” Bartender application.
BERSON, Mark T., Class “D” Bartender application.

BUTT, Nathan D., Class “D” Bartender application.

CARPURE, Tara Y., Class “D” Bartender application.
CZARNECKI, Anthony J., Class “D” Bartender application.
FUCHS, Thomas J., Class “D” Bartender application.
HERNANDEZ, Iliana, Class “D” Bartender application.
JOHNSON, Trevonda J., Class “D” Bartender application.
KARPINSKI, II, David A., Class “D” Bartender application.
KOCH, Steven H., Class “D” Bartender application.

LEARNED, Nicholas J., Class “D” Bartender application.
MARTIN, Nicole M., Class “D” Bartender application.

MEIER, Patrick S., Class “D” Bartender application.

MILLER, La Shonda R., Class “D” Bartender application.
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MILONCZYK, Jennifer D., Class “D” Bartender application.
MUELLER, Lisa M., Class “D” Bartender application.
RIBBINK, Clayton C., Class “D” Bartender application.
SANTIAGO, William, Class “D” Bartender application.
SEERING, Anthony F., Class “D” Bartender application.
SPIELBERGER, Robert R., Class “D” Bartender application.
SPREWER, Shana S., Class “D” Bartender application.
TAMSEN, Jennifer M., Class “D” Bartender application.
WIRTH, Michele P., Class “D” Bartender application.

YINKO, Laurie A., Class “D” Bartender application.
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DENIED BY COMMON COUNCIL - May 03,

CLASS "A" MALT - NEW

ELHAM ABDUL RAHIM, AGENT
FAMILY SUPERSAVER, INC
JAMAL A GHANNAM, AGENT

J R GROCERY, LLC

GEORGE L NOBLE

TAVERN DANCE - NEW
EFFECTIVE

FEBRUARY 28,

TERRELL BANKS, AGT

ROUND ONE ENTERPRISES, LLC

2005

DISTRICT 06
2301 W HOPKINS ST

0004410

DISTRICT 15 0004409
4431 W NORTH AV
DISTRICT 15 0004411
1038 W WRIGHT ST
THRU MARCH 1 , 2006
DISTRICT 06 0004926

3519 N TEUTONIA AV

CHANGE IN PLAN OF OPERATION - TAVERN AMUSEMENT

CURTIS A WOLF, AGT

SMUKALLA ENTERPRISES, LTD

DISTRICT 06
2221 N HUMBOLDT AVE

0001131

DRIVER PUBLIC PASSENGER VEHICLE - NEW

EFFECTIVE

ANTHONY R O'BEE

NASER B ALDATHANI

STEVEN W JOPLIN

THEODELL SANFORD, JR

HOME IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTOR - NEW

JAMES M MILNER, AGT

GRANDVIEW WINDOWS AND SIDING,

24 HOUR ESTABLISHMENT - RENEWAL

EFFECTIVE MAY 1,

GREGORY A PINGRY, AGT

HEARTLAND FOOD CORPORATION

THRU OCTOBER 31, 2007

DISTRICT 99 0017091
646 S 2ND ST
DISTRICT 99 0017120
646 S 2ND ST
DISTRICT 99 0017126

8042 N 76TH ST
DISTRICT 99 001716
464 S 2ND ST

DISTRICT 99 0007233
614 W OAKLAND RD

THRU APRIL 30, 2006
DISTRICT 12 0000347

1841 S 14TH ST
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DENIED BY COMMON COUNCIL - MAY 3, 2005

CLASS "D" BARTENDER - NEW

EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2005 THRU DECEMBER 31, 2006
ANTHONY R WILLEMS 2521 N MURRAY AV

041246

OFELIA CRUZ 2614 W GREENFIELD AV #2
041330
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